
 

 
 

 

 

                                               LIGA PROFESIONAL DE BEISBOL COLOMBIANO 

                                        Overall Statistics for GIGANTES (as of Jan 16, 2020) 

                                                      ( Sorted by Batting avg) 

 

                                            Record: 1-4   Home: 0-2   Away: 1-2   : 1-4 

 

 

Player                 AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B  3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-ATT   PO   A   E  FLD%  

 

MARTINEZ HECTOR..... 1.000   2-0      1   0   1   1   0   0   0    2 2.000   0   0   0   0 1.000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000  

VASQUEZ ANDY........  .412   5-5     17   3   7   2   1   0   1   11  .647   3   0   2   0  .500   0   0   0-1      4   2   0 1.000  

BATISTA SNEIDER.....  .368   5-5     19   2   7   2   0   0   1    9  .474   2   1   2   1  .455   0   0   1-1      2   6   0 1.000  

VELLOJIN DANIEL.....  .333   5-5     15   0   5   1   1   0   1    8  .533   2   0   3   0  .412   0   1   0-0     13   1   1  .933  

SALCEDO ERIK........  .263   5-5     19   2   5   1   0   1   3    9  .474   1   0   3   0  .300   0   1   0-0      9  16   0 1.000  

BAEZ LEUDY..........  .200   5-5     20   3   4   0   0   0   0    4  .200   2   0   4   0  .273   0   0   0-1      9   2   0 1.000  

AGUILAR DANIEL......  .182   4-3     11   0   2   0   0   0   1    2  .182   0   0   2   0  .182   0   1   0-1      5   0   1  .833  

MEDNOZA EDILBERTO...  .125   4-3      8   0   1   1   0   0   0    2  .250   1   1   2   0  .300   0   0   0-0     23   1   0 1.000  

FLETE BRAYAN........  .118   5-5     17   1   2   1   0   0   3    3  .176   2   1   5   1  .238   1   1   1-1     12  18   0 1.000  

ROSARIO JOSE........  .063   5-5     16   1   1   1   0   0   2    2  .125   1   0   5   0  .111   1   0   0-0     24   3   0 1.000  

SOLANO JHONATAN.....  .000   3-3      8   0   0   0   0   0   1    0  .000   1   1   0   1  .182   1   0   0-0     12   2   1  .933  

BOHORQUEZ ANDERSON..  .000   5-0      4   1   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   3   0  .000   0   0   0-0     10   1   0 1.000  

CARABALLO SAMIR.....  .000   4-0      3   1   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   1   0  .000   0   0   1-1      0   0   0  .000  

MARTINEZ JORGE......  .000   1-1      1   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      2   0   0 1.000  

 

Totals..............  .220   5-5    159  14  35  10   2   1  13   52  .327  15   4  32   3  .298   3   4   3-6    129  60   3  .984  

Opponents...........  .331   5-5    175  35  58  10   1   2  31   76  .434  25   6  24   3  .428   2   1   6-6    135  50   3  .984  

 

LOB - Team (36), Opp (45). DPs turned - Team (4), Opp (3). IBB - Team (1), VASQUEZ ANDY 1, Opp (1). Picked off - VASQUEZ ANDY 

1.  

 

                                                    ( Sorted by Earned run avg) 

 

Player                 ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO  2B  3B  HR   AB B/Avg   WP HBP  BK  SFA SHA 

 

MADERA WILMAN.......  0.00   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   2.0   3   0   0   0   1   1   0   0    8  .375    0   0   0    0   0 

CANTILLO MARSHALL...  0.00   0-0     2   0   0   0/0    0   2.0   1   0   0   0   4   0   0   0    7  .143    0   0   0    0   0 

MORLAN RAMON........  0.00   0-0     2   0   0   0/0    1   1.2   0   0   0   1   3   0   0   0    5  .000    0   0   0    0   0 

RODRIGUEZ WUILDER...  0.00   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   1.1   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0    4  .000    0   0   0    0   0 

VILLA EDWIN.........  0.00   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   1.1   2   0   0   0   0   0   0   0    5  .400    0   0   0    0   0 

CHANGAROTTY WIL.....  3.72   0-2     2   2   0   0/0    0   9.2  12   4   4   5   8   2   1   0   39  .308    0   1   0    0   0 

PEREDES ALEXIS......  4.26   1-0     1   1   0   0/0    0   6.1   6   3   3   1   3   3   0   0   25  .240    0   2   0    0   0 

HERNANADEZ JEFFRI...  5.06   0-1     2   1   0   0/0    0   5.1   7   5   3   3   1   1   0   0   21  .333    2   0   0    0   0 

VEGA ALBERTO........  5.40   0-0     3   0   0   0/0    0   1.2   3   1   1   1   0   0   0   0    8  .375    0   0   0    0   0 

PUERTA JOSE.........  9.00   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   1.0   1   1   1   1   0   0   0   0    4  .250    1   0   0    0   0 

HERRERA JASIER...... 10.80   0-0     2   0   0   0/0    0   1.2   4   2   2   2   1   1   0   0    8  .500    0   1   0    1   0 

GUZMAN HERNAN....... 13.50   0-0     3   0   0   0/0    0   2.2   5   4   4   1   2   1   0   1   13  .385    0   0   0    0   0 

ULACIO RAMON........ 13.50   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   1.1   1   2   2   2   0   0   0   0    4  .250    0   0   0    0   0 

CALERO JOSE......... 15.43   0-0     2   0   0   0/0    0   2.1   3   4   4   2   1   0   0   0    9  .333    1   0   0    0   1 

SOLARTE JACKSON..... 21.60   0-1     1   1   0   0/0    0   1.2   5   4   4   2   0   0   0   1    8  .625    0   0   0    1   0 

PEREZ ENRIQUE....... 45.00   0-0     3   0   0   0/0    0   1.0   5   5   5   4   0   1   0   0    7  .714    0   2   0    0   0 

 

Totals..............  6.91   1-4     5   5   0   0/0    1  43.0  58  35  33  25  24  10   1   2  175  .331    4   6   0    2   1 

Opponents...........  2.40   4-1     5   5   0   1/1    1  45.0  35  14  12  15  32  10   2   1  159  .220    1   4   0    3   4 

 

PB - Team (4), SOLANO JHONA 2, VELLOJIN DAN 2, Opp (3). Pickoffs - Team (1), HERNANDEZ JE 1, Opp (1). SBA/ATT - SOLANO JHONA 

(3-3), VELLOJIN DAN (3-3), HERNANDEZ JE (2-2), ULACIO RAMON (1-1), CHANGAROTTY (1-1), PEREDES ALEX (1-1), CALERO JOSE (1-1).  
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                                               LIGA PROFESIONAL DE BEISBOL COLOMBIANO 

                                        Overall Statistics for GIGANTES (as of Jan 16, 2020) 

                                                     ( Sorted by Fielding pct) 

 

                         Player                   C   PO   A   E   FLD%  DPs  SBA CSB   SBA%   PB  CI   

 

                         FLETE BRAYAN........    30   12  18   0  1.000    2    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         ROSARIO JOSE........    27   24   3   0  1.000    2    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         SALCEDO ERIK........    25    9  16   0  1.000    2    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         MEDNOZA EDILBERTO...    24   23   1   0  1.000    3    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         BOHORQUEZ ANDERSON..    11   10   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         BAEZ LEUDY..........    11    9   2   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         BATISTA SNEIDER.....     8    2   6   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         VASQUEZ ANDY........     6    4   2   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         HERNANADEZ JEFFRI...     4    3   1   0  1.000    0    2   0  1.000    0   0   

                         PEREDES ALEXIS......     2    1   1   0  1.000    0    1   0  1.000    0   0   

                         MARTINEZ JORGE......     2    2   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         CHANGAROTTY WIL.....     2    0   2   0  1.000    0    1   0  1.000    0   0   

                         SOLARTE JACKSON.....     1    0   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         HERRERA JASIER......     1    0   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         VEGA ALBERTO........     1    0   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         VILLA EDWIN.........     1    0   1   0  1.000    1    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         VELLOJIN DANIEL.....    15   13   1   1   .933    0    3   0  1.000    2   0   

                         SOLANO JHONATAN.....    15   12   2   1   .933    1    3   0  1.000    2   0   

                         AGUILAR DANIEL......     6    5   0   1   .833    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         MORLAN RAMON........     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         CARABALLO SAMIR.....     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         GUZMAN HERNAN.......     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         MADERA WILMAN.......     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         RODRIGUEZ WUILDER...     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         MARTINEZ HECTOR.....     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         PEREZ ENRIQUE.......     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         CALERO JOSE.........     0    0   0   0   .000    0    1   0  1.000    0   0   

                         ULACIO RAMON........     0    0   0   0   .000    0    1   0  1.000    0   0   

                         PUERTA JOSE.........     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         CANTILLO MARSHALL...     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

 

                         Totals..............   192  129  60   3   .984    4    6   0  1.000    4   0   

                         Opponents...........   188  135  50   3   .984    3    3   3   .500    3   0   

 

   

 



 
 

                                               LIGA PROFESIONAL DE BEISBOL COLOMBIANO 

                                        Overall Statistics for VAQUEROS (as of Jan 16, 2020) 

                                                      ( Sorted by Batting avg) 

 

                                            Record: 4-1   Home: 2-1   Away: 2-0   : 4-1 

 

 

Player                 AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B  3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-ATT   PO   A   E  FLD%  

 

PETERSON LUIS.......  .667   2-0      3   1   2   0   0   0   0    2  .667   0   0   1   0  .667   0   0   0-0      2   0   0 1.000  

WILSON IZZY.........  .600   4-4     10   5   6   3   0   0   1    9  .900   2   0   1   0  .667   0   0   2-2      9   0   0 1.000  

CALLASPO ALBERTO....  .500   5-5     18   3   9   2   0   0   1   11  .611   3   0   0   0  .571   0   0   0-0     43   2   0 1.000  

CABRERA ROBINSON....  .444   5-5     18   5   8   0   0   1   7   11  .611   2   3   0   1  .542   1   0   0-0      9   0   0 1.000  

MORELOS JAIR........  .400   5-5     20   7   8   1   0   0   1    9  .450   6   0   1   0  .538   0   0   2-2      7  17   2  .923  

PEREZ ARVICENT......  .333   5-5     21   2   7   1   0   0   7    8  .381   1   2   3   0  .417   0   0   0-0     35   5   0 1.000  

HERRERA CARLOS......  .263   5-5     19   3   5   1   0   1   4    9  .474   3   1   4   0  .391   0   0   1-1      0   0   0  .000  

DIAZ JORDAN.........  .250   5-5     20   1   5   2   0   0   4    7  .350   1   0   0   1  .273   1   0   1-1      4   9   1  .929  

ROMERO RAFAEL.......  .235   5-5     17   3   4   0   1   0   1    6  .353   1   0   5   1  .278   0   1   0-0      8  11   0 1.000  

BRIZUELA JOSE.......  .150   5-5     20   4   3   0   0   0   4    3  .150   4   0   5   0  .292   0   0   0-0     11   0   0 1.000  

CASTRO LUIS.........  .125   3-1      8   1   1   0   0   0   1    1  .125   2   0   3   0  .300   0   0   0-0      6   0   0 1.000  

DORIA MARTIN........  .000   1-0      1   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   1   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000  

 

Totals..............  .331   5-5    175  35  58  10   1   2  31   76  .434  25   6  24   3  .428   2   1   6-6    135  50   3  .984  

Opponents...........  .220   5-5    159  14  35  10   2   1  13   52  .327  15   4  32   3  .298   3   4   3-6    129  60   3  .984  

 

LOB - Team (45), Opp (36). DPs turned - Team (3), Opp (4). IBB - Team (1), BRIZUELA JOS 1, Opp (1). Picked off - WILSON IZZY 

1.  

 

                                                    ( Sorted by Earned run avg) 

 

Player                 ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO  2B  3B  HR   AB B/Avg   WP HBP  BK  SFA SHA 

 

VIZCAYA ANTONI......  0.00   2-0     2   2   0   0/1    0  15.0   8   1   0   3  14   0   0   0   50  .160    0   1   0    1   0 

DIAZ CARLOS MARIO...  0.00   0-0     3   0   0   0/0    0   2.1   1   1   0   0   1   0   0   0    6  .167    0   0   0    0   2 

CUENTAS RANDY.......  0.00   0-0     2   0   0   0/1    0   1.2   2   0   0   1   0   0   0   0    6  .333    0   0   0    0   0 

ESCOBAR SEBATIAN....  0.00   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   1.1   1   0   0   0   1   0   0   0    5  .200    0   0   0    0   0 

ALTAMONTE JOSE......  1.29   1-0     1   1   0   0/0    0   7.0   6   1   1   2   4   1   1   0   24  .250    0   0   0    1   0 

ORTEGA LUIS.........  1.69   0-0     2   0   0   0/0    0   5.1   2   1   1   1   4   1   1   0   17  .118    0   0   0    0   1 

SALAZAR YESID.......  3.68   1-0     2   1   0   0/0    1   7.1   7   3   3   2   4   2   0   0   28  .250    1   2   0    1   0 

FRIAS EDINSON.......  9.00   0-1     1   1   0   0/0    0   4.0   4   4   4   2   4   3   0   1   16  .250    0   1   0    0   1 

ROCHA JAIDER........ 27.00   0-0     3   0   0   0/0    0   1.0   4   3   3   4   0   3   0   0    7  .571    0   0   0    0   0 

 

Totals..............  2.40   4-1     5   5   0   1/1    1  45.0  35  14  12  15  32  10   2   1  159  .220    1   4   0    3   4 

Opponents...........  6.91   1-4     5   5   0   0/0    1  43.0  58  35  33  25  24  10   1   2  175  .331    4   6   0    2   1 

 

PB - Team (3), PEREZ ARVICE 3, Opp (4). Pickoffs - Team (1), ALTAMONTE JO 1, Opp (1). SBA/ATT - PEREZ ARVICE (3-6), ROCHA 

JAIDER (2-2), VIZCAYA ANTO (0-2), DIAZ CARLOS (0-1), SALAZAR YESI (1-1).  
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                                               LIGA PROFESIONAL DE BEISBOL COLOMBIANO 

                                        Overall Statistics for VAQUEROS (as of Jan 16, 2020) 

                                                     ( Sorted by Fielding pct) 

 

                         Player                   C   PO   A   E   FLD%  DPs  SBA CSB   SBA%   PB  CI   

 

                         CALLASPO ALBERTO....    45   43   2   0  1.000    3    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         PEREZ ARVICENT......    40   35   5   0  1.000    0    3   3   .500    3   0   

                         ROMERO RAFAEL.......    19    8  11   0  1.000    1    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         BRIZUELA JOSE.......    11   11   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         CABRERA ROBINSON....     9    9   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         WILSON IZZY.........     9    9   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         CASTRO LUIS.........     6    6   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         VIZCAYA ANTONI......     2    1   1   0  1.000    0    0   2   .000    0   0   

                         ORTEGA LUIS.........     2    0   2   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         PETERSON LUIS.......     2    2   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         ALTAMONTE JOSE......     2    0   2   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         FRIAS EDINSON.......     1    0   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         DIAZ JORDAN.........    14    4   9   1   .929    2    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         MORELOS JAIR........    26    7  17   2   .923    2    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         ROCHA JAIDER........     0    0   0   0   .000    0    2   0  1.000    0   0   

                         SALAZAR YESID.......     0    0   0   0   .000    0    1   0  1.000    0   0   

                         HERRERA CARLOS......     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         DIAZ CARLOS MARIO...     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   1   .000    0   0   

                         ESCOBAR SEBATIAN....     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         DORIA MARTIN........     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         CUENTAS RANDY.......     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

 

                         Totals..............   188  135  50   3   .984    3    3   3   .500    3   0   

                         Opponents...........   192  129  60   3   .984    4    6   0  1.000    4   0   


